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1. 55-08-KA44. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to 
scan two Delivery Confirmation pieces is reduced to a discussion. 
2. 55-08-KA41. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a sleeper 
left in the case is reduced to a discussion. 
3. 55-08-KA43. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to 
scan a Delivery Confirmation piece is reduced to a discussion. 
4. 55-08-KA34. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging unidentified 
mail a the case is reduced to a discussion. 
5. 55-08-KA39. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a sleeper 
left in the case is reduced to a discussion. 
6. 55-08-KA36. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to 
scan a Delivery Confirmation piece is reduced to a discussion. 
7. 55-08-KA35. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to 
scan a Delivery Confirmation piece is reduced to a discussion. 
8. 55-08-KA42. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to 
scan an International express mail piece by 3:00pm is reduced to a 
discussion. 
9. 55-08-KA22. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
of the National Agreement and will pay an ODL 1.63 hours of 
overtime. Management will pay 4 NON-ODL'S an additional 175 
percent for a total of 1.63 hours. 
10. 55-08-KA2. Formal A. Management hereby deletes the 1017-B 
entry (unauthorized overtime). 
11. 55-07-KA51. Formal A. Grievant is hereby paid a lump sum of 
$4.80 for having to send her FMLA paperwork directly to the 
District's FMLA coordinator. 
12. 55-08-KA20. Informal A. Management will cease and desist from 
delivering or picking up mail from a business or house. 
13. 55-08-KA38. Informal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G of the National Agreement and will pay an ODL 
85 units of overtime. Management will pay the NON-ODL an 
additional 200 percent for 85 units. 
14. 55-08-KA37. Informal A. ESCALATING REMEDY. Management violated 
Article 8 Section 5G of the National Agreement and will pay two 
ODL' 1.01 hours of overtime. Management will pay 2 NON-ODL'S an 
additional 200 percent for a total of 1.01 hours. 



 

 

15. 55-08-SMS5. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G of the National Agreement and will pay three ODL's a total of  
2.64 hours of overtime. Management will pay 3 NON-ODL'S an 
additional 175 percent for a total of 2.64 hours. 
16. 55-08-SMS6. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G of the National Agreement and will pay an ODL a total of  54 
units of overtime. Management will pay the  NON-ODL an additional 
175 percent for a total of 54 units. 
17. 55-08-SMS7. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G of the National Agreement and will pay 2 ODL's a total of  1.29 
hours of penalty pay. Management will pay 2 NON-ODL'S an 
additional 175 percent for a total of 1.29 hours. 
18. 55-08-SMS8. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 
5G of the National Agreement and will pay an ODL a total of 81 
units of overtime. Management will pay the NON-ODL an additional 
175 percent for a total of 81 units. 
19. 55-08-SMS10. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging office 
TWP's and unauthorized overtime is reduced to a discussion. The 
1017-B entry for 40 units is also rescinded. 
 


